FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



Media Contact: Alison Fisker, R/West alisonf@r-west.com / 415-269-1004

FIRST TECH INSURANCE SERVICES RECIEVES PREMIER PARTNER AWARD

Safeco Recognizes First Tech for Excellent Partnership and Performance

Mountain View, Calif. – June 5, 2013 – Safeco has awarded <u>First Tech Insurance Services</u>, the whollyowned insurance agency of First Tech Federal Credit Union, with its Premier Partner Award. This annual award is presented to fewer than 10% of the total independent agency sales force in the U.S. First Tech Insurance Services offers a variety of insurance protection services to its members in Oregon, Washington and Idaho.

Insurance protection is just one of the many services that <u>First Tech Federal Credit Union</u>, the nation's leading credit union serving employees and family members of America's technology sector, offers to its members. First Tech partners with several reputable insurance providers across the country, like Safeco, to offer members a wide choice of insurance options including life, property, auto and more. First Tech also offers investment services, in addition to tradition banking services and financial planning.

"We are honored to be recognized by our partner, Safeco," said Gary Max, manager of First Tech Insurance Services. "To receive an award given to only a handful of agencies in the U.S. is truly a testament to the hard work and dedication of our team. Our goal is to provide valuable solutions for our members, but it's always nice to be recognized in the industry for our efforts."

First Tech Insurance Services works with six major carries to provide solutions for it members. For more information, please visit <u>https://www.firsttechfed.com/Insurance/aboutus/index.aspx?src=ins</u>.

About First Tech Insurance Services

First Tech Insurance Services is the wholly-owned insurance agency of First Tech Federal Credit Union, offering a variety of insurance protection to its members living in Oregon, Washington and Idaho. Through partnerships with several reputable insurance providers across the country, First Tech offers members a broad range of insurance protection options, including life – accidental death and dismemberment and term life insurance; property – homeowner's and renter's insurance; auto – auto and mechanical breakdown protection, and other options- debt protection, identity theft protection, guaranteed asset protection and pet insurance.

About First Tech Federal Credit Union

First Tech Federal Credit Union is a \$5.6 billion institution headquartered in Mountain View, Calif. It is the nation's premier credit union serving the world's leading technology-oriented companies and their employees, including HP, Microsoft, Agilent, Intel, CISCO, Amazon, Nike, CH2M HILL, Intuit, Google and more. First Tech is recognized as the industry catalyst for delivering effortless banking experiences to its 360,000 members through its 39 branch locations, more than 4,000 Shared Branch locations, 30,000 CO-OP Network ATMs and 286,000 ATMs nationwide. First Tech offers a full range of banking services, including traditional banking, mortgage, financial planning and insurance services. For more information, visit <u>firsttechfed.com</u>.

###